
ANNEXURE H    

 

 

Stanford Lake College – Term Dates 2026 (Final) 
Term 1 

Staff Return Monday 12 January 08:00 

All matrics return to school Monday 12 January  11:00 

All new pupils Enrollment Day Tuesday 13 January 08:00 

Grade 9 – 11 Boarders Return Tuesday 13 January 14:00 

Lessons Resume (all grades) Wednesday 14 January 07:30 

Half Term Wednesday 18 February 12:00 

Lessons Resume Tuesday 24 February 07:30 

School closes Friday 27 March 12:00 
 

Term 2 

Boarders return Monday 13 April 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 14 April 07:30 

Half Term  Friday 24 April 12:00 

Lessons Resume Monday 4 May 07:30 

Youth Day (normal school day) Tuesday 16 June 07:30 

School closes Friday 26 June 12:00 
 

Term 3 

Boarders return Monday 20 July 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 21 July 07:30 

Half Term Friday 7 August 12:00 

Lessons Resume Wednesday 12 August 07:30 

Heritage Day (normal school day) Thursday 24 September 07:30 

School closes Friday 25 September 12:00 
 

Term 4 

Matric boarders return Sunday 11 October 14:00 

Grade 8 – 11 boarders return Monday 12 October 14:00 

Lessons start Tuesday 13 October 07:30 

School closes Wednesday 2 December 12:00  

 

Key Dates 2026 

Hatchery Friday - Sunday 16-18 January 14:00 

Grade 8 Induction Ceremony Friday  23 January 13:00 

Grade 8 Hatchery Play Friday 23 January 17:30 

Interhouse Athletics Friday - Saturday  23-24 January 15:00/07:00 

Independent Schools Athletics (Polokwane) Friday 30 January 07:00 

Frikkie Deysel Athletics (Merensky) Friday 6 February 12:00 

Louis Trichardt Athletics (away) Friday 13 February 12:00 

Parents meet Teachers Wednesday 18 February 08:00 - 12:00 

Open Weekend Friday - Saturday 13-14 March 15:00 

The WIK Triathlon Sunday 15 March 06:30 

HeronBridge College Winter Sports Festival  Wednesday - Saturday 18-21 March TBC 

Matric Dance Friday 27 March 17:00 

Parents meet Teachers Friday 24 April 08:00 - 12:00 

De La Salle Derby (home) Friday - Saturday 15-16 May 13:00/07:30 

Beaulieu Derby (away) Friday - Saturday 22-23 May 07:30/07:30 

Youth Day (normal school day) Tuesday 16 June 07:30 

Heritage Day (normal school day) Thursday 24 September 07:30 

Valediction and Matric Dinner TBC TBC October TBC 


